Resolution
Number
R-05-93

R-12-93

R-22-93

R-04-94

R-12-94

R-15-94

R-18-94

R-21-94

R-01-95

R-03-95

R-07-95

R-13-95

R-14-95

R-01-96

RESOLUTION LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

Includes “Northern
Connector” in National
Highway System (Special)
Approves thoroughfare plan
(Special)

Endorses National League
of Cities educational efforts
(Special)

Authorizes preparation of
request for proposals
(Special)

Requests that county adopt
setback lines for Northern
Corridor (Special)

Line item transfers to FY
1995 general fund operating
budget (Special)

Creates nonprofit
corporation for promoting
economic development
(Special)

Assigns duties of city
administrator during
temporary absence (Special)
Endorses Upstate
Roundtable’s sewer system
growth plan (Special)
Assigns duties of city
administrator (Special)
Bond issuance (Special)
Use of meeting facilities
(1.32)

Authorizes rights of ingress
and egress to NRCS
(Special)

Abandons portion of
Thompson Street (Special)

Resolution

Number

R-02-96 Abandons portion of Davis
Street (Special)

R-14-96 Approves inclusion of city
employees in the police
officers retirement system
(Special)

R-18-96 Authorizes issuance and
sale of 1996 tax anticipation
notes (Special)

R-19-96 Authorizes participation in
the Home Town program
(Special)

R-01-97 Street closure (Special)

R-06-97 Implementation of
floodplain management
measures (Not codified)

R-07-97 Street name change
(Special)

R-15-97 Issuance of tax anticipation
notes (Special)

R-19-97 Request for alleviation of
traffic problems at certain
intersection (Special)

R-23-97 Designation of America
Recycles Day (Special)

R-25-97 Grants authority to mayor
William Mann Batson
(Special)

R-26-97 Awards keys to city to
Charles R. Garrett (Special)

R-27-97 Distinguishes C. Morray
Garrett as a Most Honored
Mayor and Citizen (Special)

R-01-98 Opposition to H3591, South
Carolina Property Rights
Act (Special)



R-02-98

R-08-98

R-09-98

R-12-98

R-13-98

R-02-99

R-04-99

R-11-99

R-18-99

R-19-99

R-21-99
R-01-00

R-03-00
R-04-00
R-07-00
R-09-00

Ratifies commencement of
cause of action styled City
of Columbia, et. al. vs.
Catawba Insurance
Company (Special)

Grants authority to city
administrator John B. Sutton
(Special)

Participation in Home Town
Vision Association (Special)
Appoints acting city
administrator (Special)
Authorizes agreement with
BellSouth
Telecommunications, Inc.
and BellSouth Carolinas
regarding
telecommunications tax
(Special)

Appoints city administrator
(Special)

Adopts comprehensive plan
(Special)

Approves assignment and
transfers of cable television
franchise (Special)
Approves hiring of part-
time relief dispatcher
(Special)

Provides for replacement of
911 recording equipment
(Special)

Appropriations (Special)
Approves property purchase
for new high school
(Special)

Commendation (Special)
Commendation (Special)
Commendation (Special)
Supports use of funds for
senior activity center
(Special)

R-10-00

R-12-00

R-14-00

R-15-00

R-16-00

R-01-01

R-03-01

R-04-01

R-05-01

R-08-01

R-11-01

R-15-01

R-16-01

Expresses appreciation to
Karen DeCastro (Special)
Pledges city official
participation in Greenville
County Local Government
Forum (Special)
Authorizes submission of
loan application to state
authority (Special)
Authorizes submission of
loan application to state
authority (Special)

Affirms support for Boy
Scouts and Girl Scouts of
America programs (Special)
Authorizes participation of
city in the South Carolina
Local Government
Investment Pool (Special)
Authorizes city
administrator to make
charges for certain records
(Special)

Adopts budget for CDBG
and HOME programs
(Special)

Authorizes transfer of funds
(Special)

General obligation bond
levy (Special)

Authorizes payment of
balance on loan (Special)
Recognizes Travelers Rest
High School Golf Team for
its state championship win
(Special)

Recognizes Travelers Rest
High School FFA for its
first place win (Special)



R-17-01

R-19-01

R-21-01

R-22-01

R-02-02

R-03-02

R-08-02

R-09-02

R-15-02

R-16-02

R-19-02

R-20-02

R-21-02

R-02-03

Recognizes Travelers Rest
High School baseball team
for its state runner-up
placement (Special)
Authorizes payment of loan
balance (Special)
Authorizes funding for
decorative street signs
(Special)

Advises South Carolina
Public Service Commission
of changes in Bell South
telephone book (Special)
Recognizes Sonya Summey
for service to community
(Special)

Accepts funds for HOME
program (Special)

Adopts new sign at
intersection (Special)
Recognizes the garden club
for landscaping and design
of wall at intersection
(Special)

Conveyance of lots for
Habitat for Humanity
(Special)

Provides assessment value
of a lot (Special)
Appropriation for purchase
and installation of generator
and accessory equipment
(Special)

Appropriation for two
additional fire personnel
(Special)

Authorizes a special
election (Special)
Allocation of
Redevelopment Authority
Funds (Special)

R-03-03

R-06-03

R-09-03

R-03-04

R-06-04

R-17-04
R-02-05

R-03-05

R-04-05

R-11-05

R-12-05

R-14-05

Authorizes highway
construction and
improvement projects
(Special)

Authorizes funds transfer to
the Sewer Revenue Fund
(Special)

Authorizes a lease/purchase
agreement of a fire safety
vehicle (Special)

Allocates redevelopment
funds for program year 2004
(Special)

Recognition of Martin
Luther King, Jr.’s day
(Special)

Street closure (Special)
Grants authority to city
administrator Dianna
Gracely (Special)
Allocation of Greenville
County CDBG and Home
Funds (Special)
Participation of the city to
EPA’s final rule to evaluate
existing data from the
Greenville Monitor
(Special)

Supports the autonomy of
the Greenville County
Planning Commission
(Special)

Approves the road closing
of a portion of North End
Circle (Special)

Requests the installation of
additional traffic control
devices on certain highways
and secondary roads
(Special)



R-01-06

R-02-06

R-03-06

R-06-06

R-07-06

R-08-06

R-09-06

R-20-06

R-21-06

R-22-06

R-04-07

R-08-07

Allocation of Greenville R-09-07
County CDBG and Home
Funds (Special) R-13-07

Adopts National Incident
Management System
(NIMS) (Special)

Imposes development
impact fees (Special)
Supports concept of a
“trail/tram” built on the bed
of the Greenville and
Northern railroad (Special)
Authorizes submission of
loan application to state
authority (Special)

Adopts comprehensive plan
(Special)

Recognition of Martin
Luther King, Jr.’s day
(Special)

Accepts federal funding and
local funds for the purchase
of 800 MZ radios to equip
the entire city police
department (Special)
Consent granted to
Greenville County and a
partner county creating a
joint county industrial and
business park (Special)
Accepts the master plan
concept and authorizes the
city administrator to
proceed with bond counsel
on the issuance of revenue
bonds (Special)

Allocation of Greenville
County CDBG and Home
Funds (Special)

Adopts Personnel Policy
and Procedures Manual
(Special)

Updates salary table
(Special)

Supports the camp
spearhead conference and
retreat center (Special)



