RESOLUTION LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

Resolution Number		Resolution Number	
R-05-93	Includes "Northern	R-02-96	Abandons portion of Davis
	Connector" in National		Street (Special)
	Highway System (Special)	R-14-96	Approves inclusion of city
R-12-93	Approves thoroughfare plan		employees in the police
	(Special)		officers retirement system
R-22-93	Endorses National League		(Special)
	of Cities educational efforts	R-18-96	Authorizes issuance and
	(Special)		sale of 1996 tax anticipation
R-04-94	Authorizes preparation of		notes (Special)
	request for proposals	R-19-96	Authorizes participation in
	(Special)		the Home Town program
R-12-94	Requests that county adopt		(Special)
	setback lines for Northern	R-01-97	Street closure (Special)
	Corridor (Special)	R-06-97	Implementation of
R-15-94	Line item transfers to FY		floodplain management
	1995 general fund operating		measures (Not codified)
	budget (Special)	R-07-97	Street name change
R-18-94	Creates nonprofit		(Special)
	corporation for promoting	R-15-97	Issuance of tax anticipation
	economic development		notes (Special)
	(Special)	R-19-97	Request for alleviation of
R-21-94	Assigns duties of city		traffic problems at certain
	administrator during		intersection (Special)
	temporary absence (Special)	R-23-97	Designation of America
R-01-95	Endorses Upstate		Recycles Day (Special)
	Roundtable's sewer system	R-25-97	Grants authority to mayor
D 02 05	growth plan (Special)		William Mann Batson
R-03-95	Assigns duties of city	D 24 07	(Special)
D 07 05	administrator (Special)	R-26-97	Awards keys to city to
R-07-95	Bond issuance (Special)	D 07 07	Charles R. Garrett (Special)
R-13-95	Use of meeting facilities	R-27-97	Distinguishes C. Morray
D 14.05	(1.32)		Garrett as a Most Honored
R-14-95	Authorizes rights of ingress	D 01 00	Mayor and Citizen (Special)
	and egress to NRCS	R-01-98	Opposition to H3591, South
D 01 07	(Special)		Carolina Property Rights
R-01-96	Abandons portion of		Act (Special)
	Thompson Street (Special)		

R-02-98	Ratifies commencement of cause of action styled City	R-10-00	Expresses appreciation to Karen DeCastro (Special)
	of Columbia, et. al. vs.	R-12-00	Pledges city official
	Catawba Insurance		participation in Greenville
R-08-98	Company (Special)		County Local Government
K-00-90	Grants authority to city administrator John B. Sutton	R-14-00	Forum (Special) Authorizes submission of
	(Special)	K-14-00	loan application to state
R-09-98	Participation in Home Town		authority (Special)
10000	Vision Association (Special)	R-15-00	Authorizes submission of
R-12-98	Appoints acting city		loan application to state
	administrator (Special)		authority (Special)
R-13-98	Authorizes agreement with	R-16-00	Affirms support for Boy
	BellSouth		Scouts and Girl Scouts of
	Telecommunications, Inc.		America programs (Special)
	and BellSouth Carolinas	R-01-01	Authorizes participation of
	regarding		city in the South Carolina
	telecommunications tax		Local Government
	(Special)		Investment Pool (Special)
R-02-99	Appoints city administrator	R-03-01	Authorizes city
D 04 00	(Special)		administrator to make
R-04-99	Adopts comprehensive plan		charges for certain records
R-11-99	(Special) Approves assignment and	R-04-01	(Special) Adopts budget for CDBG
K-11-99	transfers of cable television	K-04-01	and HOME programs
	franchise (Special)		(Special)
R-18-99	Approves hiring of part-	R-05-01	Authorizes transfer of funds
10 10	time relief dispatcher	100 01	(Special)
	(Special)	R-08-01	General obligation bond
R-19-99	Provides for replacement of		levy (Special)
	911 recording equipment	R-11-01	Authorizes payment of
	(Special)		balance on loan (Special)
R-21-99	Appropriations (Special)	R-15-01	Recognizes Travelers Rest
R-01-00	Approves property purchase		High School Golf Team for
	for new high school		its state championship win
	(Special)		(Special)
R-03-00	Commendation (Special)	R-16-01	Recognizes Travelers Rest
R-04-00	Commendation (Special)		High School FFA for its
R-07-00	Commendation (Special)		first place win (Special)
R-09-00	Supports use of funds for		
	senior activity center (Special)		
	(Special)		

R-17-01	Recognizes Travelers Rest High School baseball team for its state runner-up placement (Special)	R-03-03	Authorizes highway construction and improvement projects (Special)
R-19-01	Authorizes payment of loan balance (Special)	R-06-03	Authorizes funds transfer to the Sewer Revenue Fund
R-21-01	Authorizes funding for decorative street signs (Special)	R-09-03	(Special) Authorizes a lease/purchase agreement of a fire safety
R-22-01	Advises South Carolina Public Service Commission of changes in Bell South telephone book (Special)	R-03-04	vehicle (Special) Allocates redevelopment funds for program year 2004 (Special)
R-02-02	Recognizes Sonya Summey for service to community (Special)	R-06-04	Recognition of Martin Luther King, Jr.'s day (Special)
R-03-02	Accepts funds for HOME program (Special)	R-17-04 R-02-05	Street closure (Special) Grants authority to city
R-08-02	Adopts new sign at intersection (Special)		administrator Dianna Gracely (Special)
R-09-02	Recognizes the garden club for landscaping and design of wall at intersection	R-03-05	Allocation of Greenville County CDBG and Home Funds (Special)
R-15-02	(Special) Conveyance of lots for Habitat for Humanity (Special)	R-04-05	Participation of the city to EPA's final rule to evaluate existing data from the Greenville Monitor
R-16-02	Provides assessment value of a lot (Special)	R-11-05	(Special) Supports the autonomy of
R-19-02	Appropriation for purchase and installation of generator and accessory equipment		the Greenville County Planning Commission (Special)
R-20-02	(Special) Appropriation for two additional fire personnel	R-12-05	Approves the road closing of a portion of North End Circle (Special)
R-21-02	(Special) Authorizes a special election (Special)	R-14-05	Requests the installation of additional traffic control devices on certain highways
R-02-03	Allocation of Redevelopment Authority Funds (Special)		and secondary roads (Special)

R-01-06	Allocation of Greenville County CDBG and Home	R-09-07	Updates salary table (Special)
	Funds (Special)	R-13-07	Supports the camp
R-02-06	Adopts National Incident		spearhead conference and
	Management System		retreat center (Special)
	(NIMS) (Special)		_
R-03-06	Imposes development		
	impact fees (Special)		
R-06-06	Supports concept of a		
	"trail/tram" built on the bed		
	of the Greenville and		
	Northern railroad (Special)		
R-07-06	Authorizes submission of		
	loan application to state		
	authority (Special)		
R-08-06	Adopts comprehensive plan		
	(Special)		
R-09-06	Recognition of Martin		
	Luther King, Jr.'s day		
	(Special)		
R-20-06	Accepts federal funding and		
	local funds for the purchase		
	of 800 MZ radios to equip		
	the entire city police		
	department (Special)		
R-21-06	Consent granted to		
	Greenville County and a		
	partner county creating a		
	joint county industrial and		
	business park (Special)		
R-22-06	Accepts the master plan		
	concept and authorizes the		
	city administrator to		
	proceed with bond counsel		
	on the issuance of revenue		
D 04 07	bonds (Special)		
R-04-07	Allocation of Greenville		
	County CDBG and Home		
D 00 07	Funds (Special)		
R-08-07	Adopts Personnel Policy		
	and Procedures Manual		
	(Special)		